Wyoming Natural Resource Foundation Wyoming FFA Foundation Cowboy Cornhole Tournament Fundraiser 517 E 19<sup>th</sup> Street Cheyenne, WY 82001 307-632-5716



July 8, 2022

Dear friends and supporters,

We are excited to announce that the Cowboy Cornhole Tournament during the Wyoming State Fair was so successful in 2021 we are bringing it back again in 2022! This fundraiser will provide a great activity during the state fair while supporting two great organizations.

The Cowboy Cornhole Tournament will be held Tuesday, August 16 on the State Fair Grounds. Cash prizes will be awarded to the top two teams. We've added a youth round this year where 4-H clubs, FFA chapters, and other youth organizations have the opportunity to enter teams. Winners of the youth round will receive individual prizes along with a cash donation to their club/chapter/team!

The Wyoming FFA Foundation works to maximize the opportunities available to the state's 3,000 plus FFA members and 55 chapters. Our efforts are aimed at ensuring the FFA program's ability to continue making a positive difference in students' lives by developing their potential for premier leadership, personal growth and career success through agricultural education. Scholarships, funds for chapter enhancement and educational opportunities and awards for outstanding FFA members are just a few of the areas where we focus our efforts.

The Wyoming Natural Resource Foundation is a 501(c)3 organization which implements natural resource conservation programs. Programs include the Pathway to Water Quality and Living Legacy programs on the Wyoming State Fairgrounds, forest health projects, wildlife habitat enhancement, a scholarship program and more.

As you know, behind every successful event are the important contributions from businesses, friends and supporters. We value your support and sincerely hope you can join us as a sponsor of this event! We have enclosed a sponsorship form to use in determining your level of support. Please complete the form and return it to the address listed on the form.

We would like to thank you in advance for considering our request. Please note that a \$600 and higherlevel sponsorship includes entry into the tournament for your two-person team. Please be sure and note if you will be sending a team so we can reserve your spot.

If you have any questions, please contact Kelli Little at 307-632-5716 or Oaklee Anderson at 307-851-4392.

Sincerely,

Kelli Little, Executive Director

Oaklee K tridersa

Oaklee Anderson, Executive Director



#### All sponsors please email a high-quality company logo to kelli.little@conservewy.com

# **Diamond Dinner Sponsor - \$1200**

- Inclusion on tournament advertising
- Entry fees for a 2-person team
- Logo on sponsor banner to be displayed at the event
- Recognition on both groups' websites and social media sites
- Recognition in the Fall 2021 edition of the Wyoming FFA Times
- Recognition on the dinner tickets distributed to participants \_\_\_\_\_Please check here if entering a team

## Platinum Level - \$600

- Inclusion on tournament advertising
- Entry fees for a two-person team
- Logo on sponsor banner to be displayed at the event
- Recognition on both groups' websites and social media pages
- Recognition in the Fall 2021 edition of the Wyoming FFA Times

\_\_\_\_\_Please check here if entering a team

## Gold Level - \$300

- Inclusion on tournament advertising
- Logo on sponsor banner to be displayed at the event
- Recognition on both groups' websites and social media pages
- Recognition in the Fall 2021 edition of the Wyoming FFA Times

### Silver Level - \$150

- Inclusion on tournament advertising
- Logo on sponsor banner to be displayed at the event
- Recognition on both groups' websites and social media pages
- Recognition in the Fall 2021 edition of the Wyoming FFA Times

#### **Bronze Level**

I would like to help with my contribution of \_\_\_\_\_

#### Contact Name: \_\_\_\_\_

Company Name (as you would like it to appear in promotions):

Address:		
City, State, Zip:		
Phone:	Email:	
	afoundation.com/cornhole to register your sponsorship	online via

credit card.

To mail your sponsorship registration, send to: WNRF • 517 E. 19th Street • Cheyenne, WY 82001